
Wheaton (IL) (6-2 , 6-1) -vs- Elmhurst (1-7 , 0-7)
11/01/2025 at Elmhurst, Illinois (Langhorst Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:00 PM   End of Game: 02:41 PM   Duration: 02:41
Referee: Kwiatkowski,Joseph   Line Judge: Baffes,Nicholas   Side Judge: Green,Edward   Umpire: Wozniak,James
Back Judge: McMillin,Ryan   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Johnson Jr,Kenneth   Field Judge: Mandley,Eric
Temperature: 49   Wind: W 8mph   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 11/01/2025
Site: Elmhurst, Illinois (Langhorst Field)
Attendance: 536

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
WHE 28 16 14 7 65
ELM 0 0 0 0 0

Qtr Time Scoring Play WHE ELM
1st 13:31 WHE - Juska,Ben 3 yd run (Jesch,Mateo kick), 4 plays, 16 yards, TOP 01:20 7 0
1st 10:26 WHE - Crider,Matt 8 yd run (Jesch,Mateo kick), 4 plays, 55 yards, TOP 02:04 14 0
1st 07:20 WHE - Jewett,Whit 6 yd pass from Forcucci,Mark (Jesch,Mateo kick) 4 plays, 34 yards, TOP 01:29 21 0
1st 03:29 WHE - Crider,Matt 1 yd run (Jesch,Mateo kick), 4 plays, 45 yards, TOP 02:08 28 0
2nd 07:35 WHE - Juska,Ben 4 yd run (Jesch,Mateo kick), 10 plays, 67 yards, TOP 05:37 35 0
2nd 06:28 WHE - Dieter,Brett 0 yd safety 37 0
2nd 04:13 WHE - Forcucci,Mark 3 yd run (Jesch,Mateo kick), 4 plays, 37 yards, TOP 02:06 44 0
3rd 12:30 WHE - Crider,Matt 1 yd run (Jesch,Mateo kick), 5 plays, 65 yards, TOP 02:30 51 0
3rd 01:27 WHE - Gabriele,Trent 1 yd run (Bertoni,Peter kick), 14 plays, 73 yards, TOP 08:07 58 0

4th 07:19
WHE - Kenyon,Ryan 8 yd pass from O'Connell,Seamus (Bertoni,Peter kick) 12 plays, 61 yards, TOP
06:46 65 0



Team Statistics WHE ELM
FIRST DOWNS 28 9
    Rushing 9 2
    Passing 18 4
    Penalty 1 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 236 4
    Attempts 45 25
    Avg. Per Rush 5.2 0.2
    Rushing TDs 7 0
    Yards Gained 246 69
    Yds. Lost 10 65
NET YARDS Passing 331 100
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 21-28-0 8-27-0
    Avg. / Att. 11.8 3.7
    Avg. / Comp. 15.8 12.5
    TDs 2 0
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 567 104
    Plays 73 52
    Avg. / Play 7.8 2
    Fumbles - Lost 2-2 2-1
    Penalties - Yards 5-44 3-20
PUNTS-YARDS 0-0 7-241
    Avg. / Punt 0 34.4
    Net / Punt NaN 27.9
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 0 1
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 10-574 2-85
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 57.4 42.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 49.5 26.0
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 50 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 4-46-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 11.5 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-33-0 5-59-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 33.0 11.8
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 37:30 22:30
        1st Quarter 8:11 6:49
        2nd Quarter 8:18 6:42
        3rd Quarter 10:37 4:23
        4th Quarter 10:24 4:36
    3rd Down Conversions 9 of 12 3 of 14
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 2 0 of 4
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 9-10 0-1
        Touchdowns 9-10 0-1
        Field Goals 0-10 0-1
    Sacks: Total - Yards 4-36 1-6
    PAT: Total - Made 9-9 0-0
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Wheaton (IL) Elmhurst

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Forcucci,Mark 12 17 236 1 0 33 1
O'Connell,Seamus 7 9 72 1 0 28 0
Doriot,Finnley 2 2 23 0 0 20 0
Totals 21 28 331 2 0 33 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Acosta,Andrey 8 27 100 0 0 58 4
Totals 8 27 100 0 0 58 4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Gabriele,Trent 12 102 0 102 1 27 8.5
Crider,Matt 13 70 0 70 3 11 5.4
Jager,Kenny 13 56 3 53 0 12 4.1
Greupner,Thomas 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
Juska,Ben 2 7 0 7 2 4 3.5
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Forcucci,Mark 3 4 6 -2 1 3 -0.7
Totals 45 246 10 236 7 27 5.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Elms,Jeffery 10 21 7 14 0 6 1.4
Acosta,Andrey 14 48 40 8 0 11 0.6

TEAM 1 0 18 -18 0 0
-

18.0
Totals 25 69 65 4 0 11 0.2

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Kortenhoeven,Seth 5 102 0 26
Titherington,Caleb 3 48 0 27
Crawford,Luke 2 37 0 28
Duck,Charlie 1 33 0 33
Greupner,Thomas 1 26 0 26
McFadden,Sam 1 21 0 21
Carroll,Xander 1 20 0 20
Kenyon,Ryan 3 17 1 8
Autry,Gage 2 17 0 10
Jewett,Whit 2 10 1 6
Howard,Riley 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 331 2 33

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Desmore,Seth 5 72 0 58
Simard,Preston 1 13 0 13
Monteilh,David 1 11 0 11
Russell,A.D. 1 4 0 4
Ray,Rian 0 0 0 0
Leach,Mason 0 0 0 0
Elms,Jeffery 0 0 0 0
Totals 8 100 0 58

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
No data to report.

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Orestano,Giovanni 7 241 34.4 53 0 0 1
Totals 7 241 34.4 53 0 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Kortenhoeven,Seth 2 39 21 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moore,Colin 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
McFadden,Sam 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jager,Kenny 0 0 0 1 33 33 0 0 0
Total 4 46 21 1 33 33 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Simard,Preston 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
Maddox,Julius 0 0 0 4 46 21 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 5 59 21 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Jesch,Mateo 8 462 1 0 57.0
Bertoni,Peter 2 112 0 0 56.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Turney,Logan 2 85 0 1 42.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Wheaton (IL) Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Johanik,Peter 3 3 6 3.0/21 1.0/13 — —/— - 1 — 1
Harris,Zeke 6 — 6 3.0/19 2.0/18 — —/— - — — 2
Heggie,Luke 2 2 4 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Bracy,Joseph 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Coburn,Caleb 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Torti,Luca 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Colin 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Pace,AJ 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Dieter,Brett 1 1 2 1.0/18 —/— — 1/— - — — —
Downing,Owen 1 1 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Kroger,Rex — 1 1 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - 1 — 3
Gann,Grady 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Schloemer,Zac 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Duck,Charlie 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Doran,Ayden — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tofilon,Nate 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Steinbeck,Justin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nitz,Ephraim — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cannon,Tiger 1 — 1 —/— —/— 1 —/— - 1 — —
Johnson,Jordan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brunner,Ethan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Leathers,Maxton 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kenyon,Ryan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jewett,Whit — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Forcucci,Mark — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Juska,Ben — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jesch,Mateo — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gabriele,Trent — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bertoni,Peter — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Crider,Matt — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McFadden,Sam — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 28 16 44.0 9.0/65 4.0/36 1 1/— - 5 — 11

Elmhurst Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Correa,Malakai 11 4 15 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - 1 — —
King,Jayvon 4 6 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zeffiro,Jace 6 4 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wells,Jonathan 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chima,Jeremiah 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Agbenya,Etor 3 — 3 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
McCarthy,Joe 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Burton,Ryan 2 1 3 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Garza,Moses 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Parada,Jason 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Maddox,Julius 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Orestano,Giovanni 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harris,Justin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bott,Connor 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stewart,Ethan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Simard,Preston — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Brandenberg,Parker — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 45 22 67.0 2.0/9 1.0/6 1 2/— - 3 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Wheaton (IL)

Elmhurst

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ELM16 14:51 KO ELM0 13:31 TD 4-16 01:20
1st WHE45 12:30 PUNT ELM0 10:26 TD 4-55 02:04
1st ELM34 08:49 PUNT ELM0 07:20 TD 4-34 01:29
1st ELM45 05:37 PUNT ELM0 03:29 TD 4-45 02:08
1st WHE30 01:10 DOWNS ELM24 14:45 FUMB 5-46 01:25
2nd WHE33 13:12 PUNT ELM0 07:35 TD 10-67 05:37
2nd ELM37 06:19 KO ELM0 04:13 TD 4-37 02:06
2nd WHE18 00:11 DOWNS WHE45 00:00 HALF 1-27 00:11
3rd WHE35 15:00 KO ELM0 12:30 TD 5-65 02:30
3rd WHE27 09:34 PUNT ELM0 01:27 TD 14-73 08:07
4th WHE39 14:05 PUNT ELM0 07:19 TD 12-61 06:46
4th WHE40 03:38 DOWNS ELM19 00:00 HALF 6-41 03:38

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ELM25 13:31 KO ELM20 12:30 PUNT 3-(-5) 01:01
1st ELM19 10:22 KO ELM18 08:49 PUNT 3-(-1) 01:33
1st ELM23 07:13 KO ELM15 05:37 PUNT 3-(-8) 01:36
1st ELM15 03:23 KO WHE30 01:10 DOWNS 5-55 02:13
2nd ELM24 14:45 FUMB ELM32 13:12 PUNT 3-8 01:33
2nd ELM12 07:29 KO ELM0 06:28 SAFETY 4-(-12) 01:01
2nd ELM25 04:13 KO WHE18 00:11 DOWNS 16-57 04:02
3rd ELM25 12:30 KO ELM41 09:34 PUNT 5-16 02:56
3rd ELM25 01:27 KO ELM33 14:05 PUNT 3-8 02:22
4th ELM25 07:19 KO ELM39 05:34 PUNT 3-14 01:45
4th WHE42 05:34 PUNT WHE40 03:38 DOWNS 4-(-4) 01:56



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Wheaton (IL) wins toss and defers; ELM will receive; WHE will defend East end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Jesch,Mateo kickoff 60
yards to the ELM05 Maddox,Julius return 11 yards to the ELM15 fumbled by Maddox,Julius at ELM15 forced by Cannon,Tiger recovered by
WHEIL Dieter,Brett at ELM16, End Of Play. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Wheaton (IL) at 14:51
1st and 10 at ELM16 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 14:51.
1st and 10 at ELM16 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass incomplete short middle to Kortenhoeven,Seth thrown to ELM01.
2nd and 10 at ELM16 No Huddle-Shotgun Crider,Matt rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ELM11 (Correa,Malakai).
3rd and 5 at ELM11 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass complete short right to Titherington,Caleb caught at ELM05, for 8 yards

to the ELM03 (Chima,Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 3 at ELM3 No Huddle-Shotgun Juska,Ben rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ELM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:31.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Jesch,Mateo kick attempt good (H: Smith,Josiah, LS: Jewett,Whit) PENALTY ELM Offside declined.
1st and 10 at WHE35 Jesch,Mateo kickoff 65 yards to the ELM00, Touchback.

Wheaton (IL) 7-0 Elmhurst

Elmhurst at 13:31
1st and 10 at ELM25 Elmhurst drive start at 13:31.
1st and 10 at ELM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Elms,Jeffery rush left for 5 yards loss to the ELM20 (Johanik,Peter).
2nd and 15 at ELM20 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete deep left to Simard,Preston thrown to ELM40 QB hurried by

Coburn,Caleb.
3rd and 15 at ELM20 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short middle to Desmore,Seth thrown to ELM25 QB hurried

by Harris,Zeke.
4th and 15 at ELM20 Orestano,Giovanni punt 35 yards to the WHEIL45, out of bounds at WHEIL45.

Wheaton (IL) at 12:30
1st and 10 at WHE45 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 12:30.
1st and 10 at WHE45 PENALTY ELM Offside (Harris,Justin) 5 yards from WHEIL45 to WHEIL50. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at WHE50 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass complete short right to Titherington,Caleb caught at ELM47, for 13 yards

to the ELM37 (Burton,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass complete deep middle to Titherington,Caleb caught at ELM15, for 27

yards to the ELM10 (Wells,Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM10 No Huddle-Shotgun Crider,Matt rush middle for 7 yards gain to the ELM03 (Wells,Jonathan; Zeffiro,Jace).
2nd and 3 at ELM3 PENALTY WHEIL False Start (Selfe,Luke) 5 yards from ELM03 to ELM08. NO PLAY.
2nd and 8 at ELM8 No Huddle-Shotgun Crider,Matt rush right for 8 yards gain to the ELM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:26, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Jesch,Mateo kick attempt good (H: Smith,Josiah, LS: Jewett,Whit).
1st and 10 at WHE35 Jesch,Mateo kickoff 59 yards to the ELM06 Simard,Preston return 13 yards to the ELM19 (Dieter,Brett;

Steinbeck,Justin).
Wheaton (IL) 14-0 Elmhurst

Elmhurst at 10:22
1st and 10 at ELM19 Elmhurst drive start at 10:22.
1st and 10 at ELM19 No Huddle-Shotgun Elms,Jeffery rush middle for 0 yards to the ELM19 (Johanik,Peter).
2nd and 10 at ELM19 No Huddle-Shotgun Elms,Jeffery rush left for 1 yard loss to the ELM18 (Harris,Zeke).
3rd and 11 at ELM18 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short left to Simard,Preston thrown to ELM30.
4th and 11 at ELM18 Orestano,Giovanni punt 37 yards to the WHEIL45 Kortenhoeven,Seth return 21 yards to the ELM34

(Bott,Connor), out of bounds.

Wheaton (IL) at 08:49
1st and 10 at ELM34 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 08:49.
1st and 10 at ELM34 No Huddle-Shotgun Crider,Matt rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ELM32 (Zeffiro,Jace).
2nd and 8 at ELM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass incomplete short middle to Jewett,Whit thrown to ELM27 broken up by

Correa,Malakai.
3rd and 8 at ELM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass complete deep middle to Greupner,Thomas caught at ELM10, for 26

yards to the ELM06 (Chima,Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 6 at ELM6 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass complete short left to Jewett,Whit caught at ELM00, for 6 yards to the

ELM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:20.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Jesch,Mateo kick attempt good (H: Smith,Josiah, LS: Jewett,Whit).
1st and 10 at WHE35 Jesch,Mateo kickoff 63 yards to the ELM02 Maddox,Julius return 21 yards to the ELM23 (Schloemer,Zac).

Wheaton (IL) 21-0 Elmhurst

Elmhurst at 07:13
1st and 10 at ELM23 Elmhurst drive start at 07:13.
1st and 10 at ELM23 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short right to Russell,A.D. thrown to ELM27.



2nd and 10 at ELM23 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ELM28 (Coburn,Caleb).
3rd and 5 at ELM28 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey sacked for loss of 13 yards to the ELM15 (Johanik,Peter).
4th and 18 at ELM15 Orestano,Giovanni punt 30 yards to the ELM45 fair catch by Kortenhoeven,Seth at ELM45.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Wheaton (IL) at 05:37
1st and 10 at ELM45 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 05:37.
1st and 10 at ELM45 No Huddle-Shotgun Crider,Matt rush right for 7 yards gain to the ELM38 (Zeffiro,Jace; King,Jayvon).
2nd and 3 at ELM38 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass complete short right to Duck,Charlie caught at ELM20, for 33 yards to the

ELM05 (Wells,Jonathan; King,Jayvon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at ELM5 No Huddle-Shotgun Crider,Matt rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ELM01 (Agbenya,Etor).
2nd and 1 at ELM1 No Huddle-Shotgun Crider,Matt rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ELM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:29.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Jesch,Mateo kick attempt good (H: Smith,Josiah, LS: Jewett,Whit) PENALTY ELM Offside declined.
1st and 10 at WHE35 Jesch,Mateo kickoff 60 yards to the ELM05 Maddox,Julius return 10 yards to the ELM15 (Duck,Charlie).

Wheaton (IL) 28-0 Elmhurst

Elmhurst at 03:23
1st and 10 at ELM15 Elmhurst drive start at 03:23.
1st and 10 at ELM15 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass complete short middle to Desmore,Seth caught at ELM27, for 58 yards

to the WHEIL27 (Bracy,Joseph), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WHE27 No Huddle-Shotgun Elms,Jeffery rush middle for 5 yards gain to the WHEIL22 (Tofilon,Nate).
2nd and 5 at WHE22 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short left to Simard,Preston thrown to WHEIL10 broken up

by Kroger,Rex.
3rd and 5 at WHE22 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey sacked for loss of 8 yards to the WHEIL30 (Harris,Zeke).
4th and 13 at WHE30 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short right to Russell,A.D. thrown to WHEIL30 QB hurried by

Kroger,Rex and Johanik,Peter, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Wheaton (IL) at 01:10
1st and 10 at WHE30 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 01:10.
1st and 10 at WHE30 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabriele,Trent rush right for 10 yards gain to the WHEIL40 (Correa,Malakai), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WHE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass incomplete short left to Titherington,Caleb thrown to WHEIL45 broken up

by Chima,Jeremiah.
2nd and 10 at WHE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabriele,Trent rush right for 15 yards gain to the ELM45 (Wells,Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.

Wheaton (IL) 28-0 Elmhurst

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at ELM45 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ELM45 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass incomplete deep middle to McFadden,Sam thrown to ELM10 broken up by

Chima,Jeremiah.
2nd and 10 at ELM45 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabriele,Trent rush middle for 21 yards gain to the ELM24 fumbled by Gabriele,Trent at

ELM24 forced by Burton,Ryan recovered by ELM Brandenberg,Parker at ELM24, End Of Play.

Elmhurst at 14:45
1st and 10 at ELM24 Elmhurst drive start at 14:45.
1st and 10 at ELM24 No Huddle-Shotgun Elms,Jeffery rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ELM26 (Downing,Owen).
2nd and 8 at ELM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Elms,Jeffery rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ELM32 (Leathers,Maxton).
3rd and 2 at ELM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short left to Elms,Jeffery thrown to ELM30 QB hurried by

Harris,Zeke.
4th and 2 at ELM32 Orestano,Giovanni punt 53 yards to the WHEIL15 Kortenhoeven,Seth return 18 yards to the WHEIL33, out of

bounds at WHEIL33.

Wheaton (IL) at 13:12
1st and 10 at WHE33 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 13:12.
1st and 10 at WHE33 No Huddle-Shotgun Crider,Matt rush middle for 7 yards gain to the WHEIL40 (King,Jayvon).
2nd and 3 at WHE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark sacked for loss of 6 yards to the WHEIL34 (Correa,Malakai).
3rd and 9 at WHE34 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass complete short middle to Kortenhoeven,Seth caught at WHEIL47, for 18

yards to the ELM48 (Wells,Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark rush left for 1 yard gain to the ELM47, End Of Play.
2nd and 9 at ELM47 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass complete short middle to McFadden,Sam caught at ELM35, for 21 yards

to the ELM26 (Garza,Moses), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass incomplete short right to McFadden,Sam thrown to ELM15.
2nd and 10 at ELM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Crider,Matt rush middle for 7 yards gain to the ELM19 (Zeffiro,Jace).
3rd and 3 at ELM19 No Huddle-Shotgun Crider,Matt rush middle for 11 yards gain to the ELM08 (Correa,Malakai), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at ELM8 No Huddle Crider,Matt rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ELM04 (Parada,Jason).
2nd and 4 at ELM4 No Huddle-Shotgun Juska,Ben rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ELM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:35.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Jesch,Mateo kick attempt good (H: Smith,Josiah, LS: Jewett,Whit).
1st and 10 at WHE35 Jesch,Mateo kickoff 57 yards to the ELM08 Maddox,Julius return 4 yards to the ELM12 (Pace,AJ; Doran,Ayden).

Wheaton (IL) 35-0 Elmhurst



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

WHE will receive; ELM will defend West end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Turney,Logan kickoff 35 yards to the WHEIL30, out of
bounds at WHEIL30. WHE ball on WHE35. 
 
 
 

Elmhurst at 07:29
1st and 10 at ELM12 Elmhurst drive start at 07:29.
1st and 10 at ELM12 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short right to Russell,A.D. thrown to ELM20.
2nd and 10 at ELM12 No Huddle-Shotgun Elms,Jeffery rush right for 6 yards gain to the ELM18 (Harris,Zeke).
3rd and 4 at ELM18 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short middle to Monteilh,David thrown to ELM20 broken up

by Johanik,Peter QB hurried by Gann,Grady.
4th and 4 at ELM18 No Huddle Elmhurst rush middle for 18 yards loss to the ELM00 (Dieter,Brett). Dieter,Brett SAFETY, clock 06:28.
1st and 10 at ELM20 Turney,Logan kickoff 50 yards to the WHEIL30 Jager,Kenny return 33 yards to the ELM37 (Maddox,Julius).

Wheaton (IL) 37-0 Elmhurst

Wheaton (IL) at 06:19
1st and 10 at ELM37 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 06:19.
1st and 10 at ELM37 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass complete short middle to Kortenhoeven,Seth caught at ELM20, for 26

yards to the ELM11 (McCarthy,Joe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM11 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabriele,Trent rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ELM08 (Chima,Jeremiah).
2nd and 7 at ELM8 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabriele,Trent rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ELM03 (Correa,Malakai).
3rd and 2 at ELM3 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark rush left for 3 yards gain to the ELM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:13, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Jesch,Mateo kick attempt good (H: Smith,Josiah, LS: Jewett,Whit).
1st and 10 at WHE35 Jesch,Mateo kickoff 53 yards to the ELM12 fair catch by Simard,Preston at ELM12.

Wheaton (IL) 44-0 Elmhurst

Elmhurst at 04:13
1st and 10 at ELM25 Elmhurst drive start at 04:13.
1st and 10 at ELM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey rush middle for 10 yards gain to the ELM35 (Harris,Zeke), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM35 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ELM40 (Moore,Colin).
2nd and 5 at ELM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Elms,Jeffery rush middle for 1 yard loss to the ELM39 (Johanik,Peter; Downing,Owen).
3rd and 6 at ELM39 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 6 at ELM39 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass complete short middle to Monteilh,David caught at ELM47, for 11 yards

to the ELM50 QB hurried by Coburn,Caleb (Torti,Luca), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM50 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short left to Simard,Preston thrown to WHEIL38.
2nd and 10 at ELM50 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short middle to Desmore,Seth thrown to WHEIL43.
3rd and 10 at ELM50 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete deep right to Russell,A.D. thrown to WHEIL15 QB hurried by

Johanik,Peter PENALTY WHEIL Pass Interference (Bracy,Joseph) 15 yards from ELM50 to WHEIL35, 1ST DOWN.
NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at WHE35 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass complete short middle to Russell,A.D. caught at WHEIL31, for 4 yards to
the WHEIL31 (Bracy,Joseph).

2nd and 6 at WHE31 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short middle to Simard,Preston thrown to WHEIL21 QB
hurried by Kroger,Rex.

3rd and 6 at WHE31 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey rush left for 11 yards gain to the WHEIL20, out of bounds at WHEIL20, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at WHE20 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short right to Russell,A.D. thrown to WHEIL10 broken up by
Bracy,Joseph.

2nd and 10 at WHE20 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass complete short right to Desmore,Seth caught at WHEIL18, for 6 yards to
the WHEIL14, out of bounds at WHEIL14.

3rd and 4 at WHE14 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass complete short middle to Desmore,Seth caught at WHEIL08, for 6 yards
to the WHEIL08 (Johanik,Peter; Coburn,Caleb), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY WHEIL Roughing The Passer
(Brunner,Ethan) 4 yards from WHEIL08 to WHEIL04, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 4 at WHE4 Timeout Elmhurst, clock 00:33.
1st and 4 at WHE4 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short right to Desmore,Seth thrown to WHEIL00.
2nd and 4 at WHE4 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short left to Simard,Preston thrown to WHEIL00 QB hurried

by Kroger,Rex.
3rd and 4 at WHE4 Timeout Elmhurst, clock 00:22.
3rd and 4 at WHE4 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey rush middle for 4 yards loss to the WHEIL08 (Johanik,Peter; Kroger,Rex).
4th and 8 at WHE8 Timeout Elmhurst, clock 00:15.
4th and 8 at WHE8 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey sacked for loss of 10 yards to the WHEIL18 (Harris,Zeke), TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Wheaton (IL) at 00:11
1st and 10 at WHE18 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 00:11.
1st and 10 at WHE18 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabriele,Trent rush middle for 27 yards gain to the WHEIL45 (Zeffiro,Jace), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at WHE45 End of game, clock 00:00.

Wheaton (IL) 44-0 Elmhurst

Wheaton (IL) at 15:00



1st and 10 at WHE35 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at WHE35 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass complete short middle to Kortenhoeven,Seth caught at ELM50, for 24

yards to the ELM41 (Chima,Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM41 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass complete short right to Kortenhoeven,Seth caught at ELM35, for 8 yards

to the ELM33 (King,Jayvon).
2nd and 2 at ELM33 No Huddle-Shotgun Crider,Matt rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ELM27 (Correa,Malakai), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM27 No Huddle-Shotgun Forcucci,Mark pass complete short left to Kortenhoeven,Seth caught at ELM10, for 26 yards

to the ELM01 (McCarthy,Joe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 1 at ELM1 No Huddle-Shotgun Crider,Matt rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ELM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:30.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Jesch,Mateo kick attempt good (H: Smith,Josiah, LS: Jewett,Whit).
1st and 10 at WHE35 Jesch,Mateo kickoff 45 yards to the ELM20 fair catch by Simard,Preston at ELM20.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Wheaton (IL) 51-0 Elmhurst

Elmhurst at 12:30
1st and 10 at ELM25 Elmhurst drive start at 12:30.
1st and 10 at ELM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ELM26 (Harris,Zeke).
2nd and 9 at ELM26 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass complete short left to Simard,Preston caught at ELM39, for 13 yards to

the ELM39 QB hurried by Downing,Owen (Gann,Grady), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM39 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass complete short right to Desmore,Seth caught at ELM40, for 2 yards to

the ELM41 (Bracy,Joseph; Torti,Luca).
2nd and 8 at ELM41 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass complete short left to Desmore,Seth caught at ELM39, for 0 yards to the

ELM41 (Moore,Colin).
3rd and 8 at ELM41 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short left to Desmore,Seth thrown to WHEIL43 broken up by

Moore,Colin.
4th and 8 at ELM41 Orestano,Giovanni punt 32 yards to the WHEIL27 fair catch by Moore,Colin at WHEIL27.

Wheaton (IL) at 09:34
1st and 10 at WHE27 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 09:34.
1st and 10 at WHE27 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabriele,Trent rush middle for 0 yards to the WHEIL27 (Correa,Malakai).
2nd and 10 at WHE27 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Connell,Seamus pass incomplete short right to Howard,Riley thrown to WHEIL24.
3rd and 10 at WHE27 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Connell,Seamus pass complete short middle to Crawford,Luke caught at WHEIL45, for 28

yards to the ELM45 (Correa,Malakai; Wells,Jonathan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM45 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabriele,Trent rush middle for 9 yards gain to the ELM36 (Stewart,Ethan).
2nd and 1 at ELM36 PENALTY WHEIL False Start (Jackson,Tripp) 5 yards from ELM36 to ELM41. NO PLAY.
2nd and 6 at ELM41 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabriele,Trent rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ELM36 (Zeffiro,Jace).
3rd and 1 at ELM36 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Connell,Seamus pass complete short right to Jewett,Whit caught at ELM32, for 4 yards to

the ELM32, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Greupner,Thomas rush left for 7 yards gain to the ELM25 (King,Jayvon), out of bounds.
2nd and 3 at ELM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabriele,Trent rush right for 1 yard gain to the ELM24 (Chima,Jeremiah).
3rd and 2 at ELM24 No Huddle-Shotgun Jager,Kenny rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ELM18 (McCarthy,Joe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM18 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Connell,Seamus pass complete short right to Autry,Gage caught at ELM14, for 10 yards to

the ELM08 (Zeffiro,Jace), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at ELM8 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabriele,Trent rush right for 5 yards gain to the ELM03 (Correa,Malakai).
2nd and 3 at ELM3 No Huddle-Shotgun Jager,Kenny rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ELM01 (King,Jayvon).
3rd and 1 at ELM1 No Huddle-Shotgun Jager,Kenny rush middle for 0 yards to the ELM01 (King,Jayvon; Harris,Justin).
4th and 1 at ELM1 No Huddle-Shotgun Gabriele,Trent rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ELM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:27.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Bertoni,Peter kick attempt good (H: Smith,Josiah, LS: Jewett,Whit).
1st and 10 at WHE35 Bertoni,Peter kickoff 52 yards to the ELM13 fair catch by Maddox,Julius at ELM13.

Wheaton (IL) 58-0 Elmhurst

Elmhurst at 01:27
1st and 10 at ELM25 Elmhurst drive start at 01:27.
1st and 10 at ELM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ELM31 (Coburn,Caleb).
2nd and 4 at ELM31 No Huddle-Shotgun Elms,Jeffery rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ELM32 (Brunner,Ethan).

Wheaton (IL) 58-0 Elmhurst

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 3 at ELM32 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 3 at ELM32 No Huddle-Shotgun Elms,Jeffery rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ELM33 (Johnson,Jordan; Heggie,Luke).
4th and 2 at ELM33 Orestano,Giovanni punt 33 yards to the WHEIL34 Moore,Colin return 5 yards to the WHEIL39

(Orestano,Giovanni), out of bounds.

Wheaton (IL) at 14:05
1st and 10 at WHE39 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 14:05.
1st and 10 at WHE39 No Huddle-Shotgun Jager,Kenny rush middle for 5 yards gain to the WHEIL44 (Correa,Malakai).
2nd and 5 at WHE44 PENALTY ELM Offside (Harris,Justin) 5 yards from WHEIL44 to WHEIL49, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WHE49 No Huddle-Shotgun Jager,Kenny rush middle for 0 yards to the WHEIL49 (Parada,Jason; Correa,Malakai).
2nd and 10 at WHE49 No Huddle-Shotgun Jager,Kenny rush middle for 9 yards gain to the ELM42 (Correa,Malakai).
3rd and 1 at ELM42 No Huddle-Shotgun Jager,Kenny rush middle for 3 yards loss to the ELM45 (Agbenya,Etor).



4th and 4 at ELM45 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Connell,Seamus pass complete short right to Kenyon,Ryan caught at ELM40, for 6 yards to
the ELM39, out of bounds at ELM39, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at ELM39 No Huddle-Shotgun Jager,Kenny rush left for 5 yards gain to the ELM34 (Zeffiro,Jace).
2nd and 5 at ELM34 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Connell,Seamus pass complete short right to Autry,Gage caught at ELM35, for 7 yards to

the ELM27 (Burton,Ryan; King,Jayvon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM27 No Huddle-Shotgun Jager,Kenny rush right for 7 yards gain to the ELM20 (King,Jayvon; Correa,Malakai).
2nd and 3 at ELM20 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Connell,Seamus pass complete short middle to Crawford,Luke caught at ELM15, for 9

yards to the ELM11 (Correa,Malakai), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM11 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Connell,Seamus pass incomplete short left to Kenyon,Ryan thrown to ELM00.
2nd and 10 at ELM11 No Huddle-Shotgun Jager,Kenny rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ELM08 (Zeffiro,Jace; Correa,Malakai).
3rd and 7 at ELM8 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Connell,Seamus pass complete short left to Kenyon,Ryan caught at ELM00, for 8 yards to

the ELM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:19, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM3 Bertoni,Peter kick attempt good (H: Smith,Josiah, LS: Jewett,Whit).
1st and 10 at WHE35 Bertoni,Peter kickoff 60 yards to the ELM05 fair catch by Simard,Preston at ELM05.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Wheaton (IL) 65-0 Elmhurst

Elmhurst at 07:19
1st and 10 at ELM25 Elmhurst drive start at 07:19.
1st and 10 at ELM25 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short left to Russell,A.D. thrown to ELM41 PENALTY WHEIL

Pass Interference (Harvin II,David) 15 yards from ELM25 to ELM40, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ELM40 Timeout Elmhurst, clock 07:14.
1st and 10 at ELM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short middle to Desmore,Seth thrown to WHEIL50.
2nd and 10 at ELM40 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ELM44 (Heggie,Luke).
3rd and 6 at ELM44 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey sacked for loss of 5 yards to the ELM39 (Heggie,Luke).
4th and 11 at ELM39 Orestano,Giovanni punt 21 yards to the WHEIL40 muffed by McFadden,Sam at WHEIL40 recovered by ELM

Simard,Preston at WHEIL42, End Of Play.

Elmhurst at 05:34
1st and 10 at WHE42 Elmhurst drive start at 05:34.
1st and 10 at WHE42 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass complete short right to Maddox,Julius caught at WHEIL35, for 6 yards to

the WHEIL36 (Pace,AJ) PENALTY ELM Holding (Monteilh,David) 10 yards from WHEIL36 to WHEIL46.
1st and 14 at WHE46 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey rush middle for 5 yards gain to the WHEIL41 (Heggie,Luke; Nitz,Ephraim).
2nd and 9 at WHE41 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey rush middle for 1 yard gain to the WHEIL40 (Pace,AJ).
3rd and 8 at WHE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete short middle to Leach,Mason thrown to WHEIL40.
4th and 8 at WHE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Acosta,Andrey pass incomplete deep middle to Ray,Rian thrown to WHEIL05 broken up by

Cannon,Tiger QB hurried by Pace,AJ, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Wheaton (IL) at 03:38
1st and 10 at WHE40 Wheaton (IL) drive start at 03:38.
1st and 10 at WHE40 No Huddle-Shotgun Jager,Kenny rush middle for 12 yards gain to the ELM48 (Garza,Moses), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM48 No Huddle-Shotgun Jager,Kenny rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ELM47 (King,Jayvon; Parada,Jason).
2nd and 9 at ELM47 No Huddle-Shotgun Doriot,Finnley pass complete short middle to Carroll,Xander caught at ELM42, for 20 yards to

the ELM27 (Chima,Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ELM27 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
1st and 10 at ELM27 No Huddle-Shotgun Doriot,Finnley pass complete short middle to Kenyon,Ryan caught at ELM30, for 3 yards to

the ELM24 (Agbenya,Etor).
2nd and 7 at ELM24 No Huddle-Shotgun Jager,Kenny rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ELM18 (Garza,Moses; Zeffiro,Jace).
3rd and 1 at ELM18 Timeout Wheaton (IL), clock 00:33.
3rd and 1 at ELM18 Kneel down by Wheaton (IL) at ELM19 for loss of 1 yard.
4th and 2 at ELM19 End of game, clock 00:00.

Wheaton (IL) 65-0 Elmhurst


